TDA PERFORMING ARTS FEES & CHARGES 2021

WEEKLY CLASSES (based on a 9-week term, although some terms are longer)

| | INDIVIDUAL | FAMILY |
|--------------------|------------|--------------|
| Classes per Week | Term Fee | Term Fee |
| Fairy Ballet | \$70.00 | \$8 per week |
| 1/2 | \$85.00 | \$85.00 |
| 3 / 4 | \$110.00 | \$110.00 |
| 1 | \$140.00 | \$140.00 |
| 1 1⁄4 | \$175.00 | \$175.00 |
| 1 1/2 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 |
| 2 | \$260.00 | \$260.00 |
| 3 | \$380.00 | \$380.00 |
| 4 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | \$590.00 | \$590.00 |
| 6 | \$680.00 | \$680.00 |
| 7 | | \$725.00 |
| 8 | | \$800.00 |
| ADD ONS (per term) | | |
| POINTE | \$35.00 | |
| EXTENSION | \$35.00 | |
| TROUPE BALLET | \$35.00 | |
| UNLIMITED | | \$900.00 |

Casual Classes: \$15.00

Enrolment & Insurance Fee (per child, per annum): 1st Child \$35.00 - Family \$60.00

Private Classes: 1/2 hr \$25.00 or 1 hour \$50

All term fees must be paid in full by week 1 or a payment plan entered into with management. If this has not occurred students may watch but cannot participate in class. Fees can be paid by any of the following methods - cash, cheque or direct transfer.

Term Dates:

| | Term Start and End Dates | Weeks |
|--------|--------------------------------------|----------|
| Term 1 | Monday February 1 - Thursday April 1 | 9 weeks |
| Term 2 | Monday April 19 - Friday June 25 | 10 weeks |
| Term 3 | Monday July 12 - Friday September 17 | 11 weeks |
| Term 4 | Monday October 4 - Friday December 3 | 9 weeks |

Concert Dates:

Benalla Mid Year Concert Sunday June 20, 2021 Benalla EOY Concert Sunday December 5, 2021